

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Agenda - Approved FINANCE COMMITTEE

Consider: Who benefits? Who is burdened?
Who does not have a voice at the table?
How can policymakers mitigate unintended consequences?

Monday, June 7, 2021 4:30 PM Virtual Meeting

NOTE: A quorum of the Common Council may be present at this meeting

The City of Madison is holding the Finance Committee meeting virtually to help protect our community from the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic

- 1. Written Comments: You can send comments on agenda items to financecommittee@cityofmadison.com
- 2. Register for Public Comment:
- Register to speak at the meeting.
- Register to answer questions.
- Register in support or opposition of an agenda item (without speaking).

If you want to speak at this meeting, you must register. You can register at https://www.cityofmadison.com/MeetingRegistration.

When you register to speak, you will be sent an email with the information you will need to join the virtual meeting.

3. Watch the Meeting: You can watch the meeting in several ways:

Livestream on the Madison City Channel website:
https://media.cityofmadison.com/mediasite/showcase
Livestream on the City of Madison YouTube Channel:
https://www.youtube.com/user/CityofMadison
Television: Watch live on Spectrum channel 994 and AT&T U-Verse channel 99

4. Listen by Phone: (877) 853-5257 (Toll Free) Meeting ID: 917 9880 5217

Interpretation/Translation Information

If you need an interpreter, translator, materials in alternate formats or other accommodations to access this service, activity or program, please call the phone number below immediately.

Si necesita un intérprete, un traductor, materiales en formatos alternativos u otros arreglos para acceder a este servicio, actividad o programa, comuníquese inmediatamente al número de teléfono que figura a continuación.

Yog tias koj xav tau ib tug neeg txhais lus, ib tug neeg txhais ntawv, cov ntaub ntawv ua

lwm yam los sis lwm cov kev pab kom siv tau qhov kev pab, kev ua num los sis kev pab cuam no, thov hu rau tus xov tooj hauv qab no tam sim no.

CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL

65799 PUBLIC COMMENT

DISCLOSURES AND RECUSALS

Members of the body should make any required disclosures or recusals under the City's Ethics Code.

CONSENT AGENDA

At this time, a consent agenda may be moved except for items with registrants wishing to speak or items Committee members wish to separate out for discussion or debate purposes.

ITEMS TO BE CONSIDERED

1.	<u>65448</u>	SUBSTITUTE: Amending the 2021 Stormwater Utility Capital Budget to allow for
		the acceptance of a \$250,000 grant from the Wisconsin Department of Natural
		Resources (WDNR). (19th AD)

- 2. <u>65639</u> Authorizing the City and Sewer Utility to retain special outside counsel on a non-competitive basis to represent their respective interests in issuing debt.
- 3. Authorizing the City's execution of a one-year lease agreement between the City of Madison and Chanell Ardor Schools of Beauty and Culture LLC, for a portion of a building on the City's property located at 1810 South Park Street. (14th AD)
- 4. 65643 Authorizing the City's execution of a one-year lease agreement between the City of Madison and Beauty Masters ALT LLC, for a portion of a building on the City's property located at 1810 South Park Street. (14th AD)
- 5. Authorizing the execution of a one-year lease agreement between the City of Madison and All Metals Recycling, LLC, and All Metals Real Estate, LLC, for a portion the parking lot on the City's property located at 1810 South Park Street. (14th AD)
- 6. 65626 Amending the 2021 Adopted Operating Budget to transfer \$35,000 in salaries and benefits and position #619 from the Planning Division to the Building Inspection Division.
- 7. Authorizing an amendment to loan term awarded in RES-21-00153 that committed about \$1.2 million from the Affordable Housing Fund to support owner-occupied development to Madison Area Community Land Trust, Common Wealth Development and Wisconsin Partnership for Housing Development to ensure longer term affordability of property.

8.	<u>65612</u>	Approving a contract with the State of Wisconsin, Department of Military Affairs for the Fire Department to provide regional hazardous materials response system services.
9.	<u>65631</u>	Authorizing a non-competitive contract with Madison Area Technical College to provide Paramedic Training for the Madison Fire Department for the Academic Year 2021-2022 not to exceed the amount of \$78,450.00.
10.	<u>65618</u>	Amending the Fire Department and Public Health Madison Dane County 2021 Operating Budgets to add 1.0 FTE Public Health Specialist in Public Health funded by the Madison Fire Department to Support the Community Alternative Response Emergency Services (CARES) Team.

ADJOURNMENT